Court related 512,500   -   26,970   -   (485,530)
  Interest on long-term debt 149,240   -   -   -   (149,240)

Total primary government 18,359,197$   1,967,880$   2,597,006$   400,000$   (13,394,311)

General revenues
  Taxes
   Property taxes 4,267,574
   Local option taxes  1,673,905

  Sales tax, other taxes and shared revenue 4,544,580
  Investment earnings 6,972
  Miscellaneous 3,649,551

Total general revenues 14,142,582

Change in net position 748,271

Net position, beginning as previously reported 9,544,540

Prior period adjustment, Note 21 153,615

Net position, beginning as restated 9,698,155

Net position, ending 10,446,426$

Progam Revenues

Jefferson County, Florida
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

See accompanying notes to financial statements
- 7 -

September 30, 2016

Other Total
General Capital Governmental Governmental

Fund Transportation Projects Landfill Funds Funds

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,511,536$   -$   -$   -$   480,800$   3,992,336$
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 326,138   711,059 500,000   -   873,745   2,410,942
Accounts receivable 274,990   -   -   -   -   274,990
Due from other funds 118,897   -   25   302,646   900,592   1,322,160
Due from agency funds 84,794   -   -   -   -   84,794
Due from other governmental units 1,335,622   202,796   -   23,260   109,678   1,671,356
Inventory -   95,244   -   -   -   95,244

Total assets 5,651,977$   1,009,099$   500,025$   325,906$   2,364,815$   9,851,822$

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 988,177$   47,354$   -$   108,972$   40,157$   1,184,660$
Interest payable -   -   -   -   36,908   36,908
Due to other funds 508,881   -   572,370   -   240,909   1,322,160
Due to other governmental units -   -   -   -   -   -
Due to other agency 9,073   -   -   -   -   9,073
Deferred revenue 136,242   -   -   1,177   180,100   317,519

Total liabilities 1,642,373   47,354   572,370   110,149   498,074   2,870,320

Fund balances

Nonspendable -   95,244   -   -   -   95,244
Restricted 326,138   866,501   -   215,757   1,907,391   3,315,787
Unassigned 3,683,466   -   (72,345)   -   (40,650)   3,570,471

Total fund balances 4,009,604   961,745   (72,345)   215,757   1,866,741   6,981,502

Total liabilities and fund balances 5,651,977$   1,009,099$   500,025$   325,906$   2,364,815$   9,851,822$

Jefferson County, Florida
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental

Funds to the Statement of Net Position

See accompanying notes to financial statements
- 8 -

September 30, 2016

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
  statement of net position are different because:

Total fund balances – governmental funds 6,981,502$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources,
and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds. 17,091,131

Deferred outflows and inflows of resources related to pensions are applicable